

## Office of the Governor

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET Neil Steininger, Director

> Court Plaza Building 240 Main Street, Suite 801 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0020 Main: 907.465.4660 Fax: 907.465.2090

May 3, 2021

The Honorable Bert Stedman Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 518 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Neal Foster
Co-Chair, House Finance Committee
Alaska State Legislature
State Capitol, Room 505
Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Click Bishop Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 516 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Kelly Merrick Co-Chair, House Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 511 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

Re: FY 2022 Operating Budget Amendments HB 69 / SB 49

Dear Finance Committee Co-Chairs,

Enclosed, please find three amendments to the FY2022 operating budget. These amendments include:

- A correction to the salary adjustment for the PSEA contract \$300,200 UGF.
- Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation investment management fees \$60,000,000 Other.
- Accounting management for federal relief in Department of Transporation \$343,700 Federal.

Thank you for your consideration of these budget amendments. Sincerely,

Neil Steininger

Director

**Enclosures** 

cc: Alexei Painter, Director, Legislative Finance Division Miles Baker, Director, Governor's Legislative Office